CURRICULUM VITAE

OBJECTIVES

To use every available opportunity to put my skills to work
and make tangible and positive impact in a reputable
organization, thereby gaining more knowledge, acquiring
more skills and consequently adding to my experience

PERSONAL DATA:
Surname:

Other Names:
Phone NO:

Sex:

Place of Birth:

Date of Birth:

Local Government of origin:

Marital Status:
State of Origin:

Permanent Home Address:

Current Postal Address:

Adeniran

Shakira Adetola
08038358487

Female

Ibadan

March 10" 1983

Irepodun local government
Single |
Kwara state

No4, Western Reservoirs Road
Olorunsogo, Ilorin Kwara State

No4, Western Reserviour Road
Olorunsogo, Ilorin Kwara State

INSTITUTIONS ATTENDED WITH DATES:

. v .M G Practicing School Ibadan -
v St Marks Commercial Grammar School -
v" School of Science Ikirun
v" Osun State SCHOOL of Nursing Osogbo -
v School of Post Basic (UITH Ilorin) -

1990 -1996
- 1996 -1999
- 1999 -2001
2003 -2008
2011-2012



v
v
v
v’

Primary School Certificate
WAEC O’ Level
Registered Nurse Certificate

Registered Pediatric Nurse Certificate

WORKING EXPERIENCE WITH DATES:

v
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Student Nurse

(LAUTECH, Osogbo, State Hospital, Osogbo,
Our Lady of Fatima Osogbo)

Adetunji Memorial Hospital, Lagos

Pediatric Course Nurse (UITH, Ilorin)

Femis Hospital, Ilorin

General Hospital, Ilorin

Al-Hikmah University, Clinic, Ilorin

HOBBIES:

Reading and Singing

REFEREES:

v

v

v

DR. AKINTOLA ADEDEJI
08023215929

DR. BABATUNDE
08038003755

ALHAJI K.A. ADESINA
08035368642

1996
2001°
2006
2011

2003-2006
2006-2010
2011-2012
2013-2014
2015-2017
2017-till date



